
 

 
 
 
 

 
TSC11A – Dover Heights/Watsons Bay/Vaucluse/Rose Bay (AM) 
 
7:20am – North Bondi, Military Road after O’Donnell Street (202630)  
via Military Road 
 
7:23am – Dover Heights, Military Road opposite Arthur Street (203014)  
via Military Road 
 
7:25am – Dover Heights, Military Road at Dover Road (203017)  
via Military Road, (R) Military Road, (R) Old South Head Road 
 
7:28am – Vaucluse, Old South Head Road at Clarendon Street (203054)  
via Old South Head Road 
 
7:29am – Vaucluse, Old South Head Road opposite Signal Hill Reserve (203066)  
via Old South Head Road, (L) Hopetoun Avenue 
 
7:31am – Vaucluse, Hopetoun Avenue at Cambridge Avenue (2030111)  
via Hopetoun Avenue 
 
7:32am – Vaucluse, Hopetoun Avenue at Village High Road (2030112)  
via Hopetoun Avenue 
 
7:34am – Vaucluse, Hopetoun Avenue at Village Lower Road (2030115)  
via Hopetoun Avenue 
 
7:35am – Vaucluse, Hopetoun Avenue opposite Wentworth Road (Bus Zone)  
via Hopetoun Avenue, (R) New South Head Road 
  
7:39am – Rose Bay, New South Road opposite Kambala School (202952)  
via New South Head Road, (L) Dover Road 
 
7:40am – Rose Bay, Dover Road before Ian Street (202924)  
via Dover Road, (R) Old South Head Road 
 
7:42am – Rose Bay, Old South Head Road at Beaumont Street (202939)  
via Old South Head Road 
 
7:44am – Rose Bay, Old South Head Road at Onslow Street (202940) 
via Old South Head Road 



 

 
 
 
 
 
7:45am – Rose Bay, Old South Head Road at The Avenue (202941)  
via Old South Head Road 
 
7:50am – North Bondi, Old South Head Road after Warners Avenue (2026101)  
via Old South Head Road, (R) Birriga Road, (R) Victoria Road 
 
8:00am – The Scots College Preparatory School via Victoria Road 
 
8:05am – The Scots College Senior School 
 

TSC11A – Dover Heights/Watson Bay/Vaucluse/Rose Bay (PM) 
 
3:25pm – The Scots College Senior School (202328)  
via Victoria Road 
 
3:27pm – The Scots College Preparatory School (Bus Zone)  
via Victoria Road, (L) Birriga Road, (L) Old South Head 
 
3:40pm – Rose Bay, Old South Head Road opp Roe Street (202919)  
via Old South Head Road 
 
3:41pm – Rose Bay, Old South Head Road opp Chaleyer Street (202920)  
via Old South Head Road 
  
3:42pm – Rose Bay, Old South Head Road at Dover Road (202926)  
via Old South Head Road, (L) Dover Road, (R) New South Head Road 
 
3:45pm – Kambala School, New South Head Road (202951)  
via New South Head Road 
 
3:47pm – Kincoppal School, New South Head Road near Vaucluse Road (203082)  
via New South Head Road 
 
3:48pm – Vaucluse, New South Head Road opposite Clairvaux Road (2030129)  
via New South Head Road, (L) Hopetoun Avenue 
 
3:49pm – Vaucluse, Hopetoun Avenue after Village Lower Road (2030104)  
via Hopetoun Avenue 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
3:50pm – Vaucluse, Hopetoun Avenue before The Crescent (1st stop) (2030105)  
via Hopetoun Avenue 
 
3:51pm – Vaucluse, Hopetoun Avenue before The Crescent (2nd stop) (2030107)  
via Hopetoun Avenue 
 
3:52pm – Vaucluse, Hopetoun Avenue at Salisbury Street (2030108)  
via Hopetoun Avenue, (R) Old South Head Road 
 
3:54pm – Vaucluse, Old South Head Road at Signal Hill Reserve (203073)  
via Old South Head Road 
 
3:55pm – Vaucluse, Old South Head Road at Christison Park (203077)  
via Old South Head Road 
 
3:56pm – Vaucluse, Old South Head Road near Billong Avenue (203080)  
via Old South Head Road, (L) Military Road 
 
3:57pm – Vaucluse, Military Road at Kimberley Reserve (203026)  
via Military Road 
 
3:58pm – Vaucluse, Military Road at Oceanview Avenue (203027)  
via Military Road, (L) Military Road 
 
3:59pm – Dover Heights, Military Road at Dover Road (203040)  
via Military Road 
 
4:00pm – Dover Heights, Military Road after Arthur Street (203049)  
via Military Road 
 
4:01pm – North Bondi, Military Road opp Blair Street (202632)  
via Military Road, (C) Campbell Parade 
 
4:02pm – North Bondi, Campbell Parade at North Bondi Shops Stand A (202634) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 

TSC11A/B – Dover Heights/Watson Bay/Vaucluse/Rose 
Bay/Bondi Beach/Bronte/Clovelly (PM) 
 
5:20pm – The Scots College Senior School (202328)  
via Victoria Road 
 
5:23pm – The Scots College Preparatory School (Bus Zone)  
via Victoria Road, (L) Birriga Road, (L) Old South Head 
 
5:30pm – Rose Bay, Old South Head Road opp Roe Street (202919)  
via Old South Head Road 
 
5:31pm – Rose Bay, Old South Head Road opp Chaleyer Street (202920)  
via Old South Head Road 
  
5:32pm – Rose Bay, Old South Head Road at Dover Road (202926)  
via Old South Head Road, (L) Dover Road, (R) New South Head Road 
 
5:35pm – Kambala School, New South Head Road (202951)  
via New South Head Road 
 
5:37pm – Kincoppal School, New South Head Road near Vaucluse Road (203082)  
via New South Head Road 
 
5:38pm – Vaucluse, New South Head Road opposite Clairvaux Road (2030129)  
via New South Head Road, (L) Hopetoun Avenue 
 
5:39pm – Vaucluse, Hopetoun Avenue after Village Lower Road (2030104)  
via Hopetoun Avenue 
 
5:40pm – Vaucluse, Hopetoun Avenue before The Crescent (1st stop) (2030105)  
via Hopetoun Avenue 
 
5:41pm – Vaucluse, Hopetoun Avenue before The Crescent (2nd stop) (2030107)  
via Hopetoun Avenue 
 
5:42pm – Vaucluse, Hopetoun Avenue at Salisbury Street (2030108)  
via Hopetoun Avenue, (R) Old South Head Road 
 
5:44pm – Vaucluse, Old South Head Road at Signal Hill Reserve (203073)  
via Old South Head Road 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
5:45pm – Vaucluse, Old South Head Road at Christison Park (203077)  
via Old South Head Road 
 
5:46pm – Vaucluse, Old South Head Road near Billong Avenue (203080)  
via Old South Head Road, (L) Military Road 
 
5:47pm – Vaucluse, Military Road at Kimberley Reserve (203026)  
via Military Road 
 
5:48pm – Vaucluse, Military Road at Oceanview Avenue (203027)  
via Military Road, (L) Military Road 
 
5:49pm – Dover Heights, Military Road at Dover Road (203040)  
via Military Road 
 
6:00pm – Dover Heights, Military Road after Arthur Street (203049)  
via Military Road, (R) Blair Street 
 
6:01pm – North Bondi, Blair Street before Wairoa Avenue (202676)  
via Blair Street, (L) Glenayr Avenue 
 
6:02pm – Bondi Beach, Glenayr Avenue at Warners Avenue (202692)  
via Glenayr Avenue, (L) Curlewis Street, (R) Campbell Parade, (C) Bondi Road 
 
6:06pm – Bondi, Bondi Road at Dudley Street (202656)  
via Bondi Road 
  
6:07pm – Bondi, Bondi Road opposite Wellington Street (202661)  
via Bondi Road, (L) Watson Street, (L) Birrell Street 
 
6:08pm – Bondi, Birrell Street at Watson Street (2026104)  
via Birrell Street, (R) Alfred Street 
 
6:09pm – Bronte, Alfred Street opposite Belgrave Street (202447)  
via Alfred Street, (R) Hewlett Street 
 
6:10pm – Bronte, Hewlett Street at Murray Street (202449) 
via Hewlett Street, (L) Murray Street 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
6:11pm – Bronte, Murray Street at Bronte Road (202451)  
via Murray Street, (C) Bronte Road, (L) Leichhardt Street 
 
6:12pm – Bronte, Leichhardt Street at Bronte Road (202472)  
via Leichhardt Street, (L) Macpherson Street 
 
6:13pm – Bronte, Macpherson Street at Lugar Street (202430)  
via Macpherson Street, (R) Arden Street 
 
6:14pm – Waverley, Arden Street at Clovelly PS (202470)  
via Arden Street, (L) Clovelly Road 
 
6:16pm – Clovelly, Clovelly Road at Keith Street (203180)  
via Clovelly Road 
 
6:18pm – Clovelly, Clovelly Road Terminus (203190) 
 
Guide: 

(R) The bus takes a right turn onto the street  
(L) The bus takes a left turn onto the street  
(C) The bus continues onto the street  

 
Please note: 
• Routes will only change after due notification. 
• Buses will stop at all locations marked on the ‘Route’ and designated bus stops along the 

journey.  For the inward journey students should ‘flag’ the drivers of the buses marked ‘The Scots 
College’ or ‘NSBC’ who have been advised of this practice. 

• Buses will not make an effort to ‘be early’, they will depart as indicated; students are asked to be at 
their stop at least five minutes before the published time. All times are dependent on traffic 
conditions. 

• For more information about transport at The Scots College, visit www.scots.college/transport. 
• Feedback: transport@scots.college. 
• Emergency: NSBC: 9427 8533 (before 8:00am and after 4:00pm), Mr Val Zele: 0438 558 909 (after 

school services) and Sport Department: 9391 7606 (sport transport issue) 
 

https://scots.college/resources/bus-routes/
mailto:transport@scots.college

